102 Rec'd PCT/FTC 20

FORM PTO-1619A Expres 08/30/20 CMB 0851-0027

06-01-2000

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office

09/485 PATENT

101372321 OALUCE OUT

427.033 RECO	PATENTS ONLY 2-10-00
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use CNLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) DESCHAMPS de PAII	LETTE 02 01 00
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (fine 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (Line 1) Societe de Consei	Is de Recherches et
Name (line 2) d'Applications Sc	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (time 1) 51/53, rue deu Do	of a domestic representative is attached.  France  France
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	·
Address (line 2)	
2/24/25005 74/00272 00000027 09485086	
2 F0.45672SS (line 4) 40.00 UP	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 8651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. BO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 

**REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0805** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/00 CMB 0051-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 212	2 661-8000	
Name Charles A. Muserli	ian		
Address (More 1) Bierman, Muserlian	n and Lucas .		
Address (une 2) 600 Third Avenue,	New York, NY 10016		
Address (tine 1)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 4	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached	
•••	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	· · ·	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing Inventor.	terk Application, enter the date the patent application wa	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT FR98/01727 PCT	nor!	
Enter PCT application number		PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount . Fee Amoun	at for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	10.00	
	closed X Deposit Account		
	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 2	-2275	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	× X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Charles A. Muserlian 19,6		February 10, 200	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0806 427.033

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, EVELYIE DESCRIVES OF PAIDDELLA
citizen of France and residents of France
for which Application PCT/FR98/01727 has been filed on August
3 1998 in which the United States has been named as a
Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the
United States thus entitled has been made, said application having
been executed on even date herewith and the <u>French</u> palority
dates of August 4, 1997, August 26, 1997 and Scotember 17, 1997,
respectively of Application Serial Nos. 97/09975, 97/10644 and
97/11543, respectively, are hereby claimed.
WHERFAS, Societe de Conseils de Recherches et d'Applications
scientifiques (S.C.R.A.S.) a comporation duly organized and
existing under the laws of France and having a
place of business at 51/53, rue du Docteur Planche, F-75016 Paris,
France is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
title and interest in and to said invention, application and any
Letters Patent which may issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may condern, be it known that
the said <u>Evelyne DESCHAMPS</u> do <u>PAILLETTE</u> for
and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand
paid by the said <u>S.C.R.A.S.</u> and for
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which
is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set
over unto the said S.C.R.A.S
successors and assugns, the entire right, title and interest in and

PATENT **REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0807** 

to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reignue or reignues thereof; AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which

may issue upon said invention to said \_\_\_\_\_S.C.R.A.S.\_\_\_\_ as assigned of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the following date: Callette: February 1, 2000

Evelyne Deschamps De Paillette

**RECORDED: 02/10/2000** 

: SS:

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ before me personally came \_\_\_\_ to me know and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that they executed the same.

2

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0808